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Event Results and Reports for:-

LONGTON AND DisSTRICT MOTOR CLUB

MARGARET MALCOLM MEMORIAL SPRINTS,

NATIONAL AND INTERCLUB STATUS EVENTS,
ANGLESEY INTERNATIONAL CIRCUIT, SUNDAY OCTOBER 1sT, 2023

A qualifying round of:
Interclub Championships
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series
ANWCC Speed Championship
Classic Marques Speed Challenge
Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
SBD Motorsport HSA Motorsport UK Sprint Leaders Championship
Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
RSSOC Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
SD34 Sprint & Hill Climb Championship
WAMC Trident Engineering Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship
WSCC Speed Series

National Championships
e SBD Motorsport HSA Motorsport UK British Sprint Championship

Timing and Results service by:
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Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support in 2023 and look forward to welcoming you to LDMC events in 2024




Event Results
Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

Interclub event, International Circuit

Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: JUN - Junior Drivers aged 14 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
200 Joe Plowright Citroen C1 998 146.50

P2

T1
139.81

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 101.11, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
107 lan Butcher Honda Integra 1797 LMC 112.57
108 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397T LDMC/LMC C 121.67
106 Dom Wilson Renault Clio 1998 LDMC C 119.81
105 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC/LMC C 128.06
805 Simon Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 MSCC 126.14

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alex Gilchrist-Jones. Mitsubishi Lancer Evo. Record: 98.78, 10/19

Car No.
102 Peter Brown

Driver Car CcC Club P1

Honda Integra 1990T LDMC C 115.14

P2

P2

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 102.43, 10/16

Car No.
97 Keith Rose

Driver Car CcC Club P1
Mazda MX5 1840 LDMC C 126.00

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 97.35, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
920 Robbie Birrell Porsche Cayman GTS 2500T LDMC C 112.41
91 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC N 126.50

C

P2

P2

T1

107.32
122.02
116.49
119.40
121.02

T1
109.97

T1
118.16

T1

101.70
119.73

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
135.31 133.83 133.83 N/R 1 108
T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
102.03 101.01 101.01 N/R 1 44
104.55 104.12 104.12 2 55
109.74 106.01 106.01 3 66
110.63 109.75 109.75 4 87
113.74 111.67 111.67 5 94
T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
105.87 101.60 101.60 1 47
T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
109.68 107.80 107.80 1 80
T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
96.26 96.40 96.26 N/R 1 19
114.22 116.62 114.22 2 102

01/10/2023 16:52:19 - Results. G. Tetley C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, drying



Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1. Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No.
94 Steve Wilson

Driver

Car
Lotus Elisde S2

CcC Club
1796 LDMC C

P1
122.99

P2 T1
113.32

T2
107.44

T3
106.93

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 96.92, 10/19

Car No.

786 Jake Bellerby
87 Michael Bellerby
784 Matt Bramall

84 Chris Bramall
86 Mike Smith

88 Roger Abbott

85 Chris Bennett

Driver

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins. Westfield GGR. Record: 92.82, 10/22

Car No.
77 Adrian Clinton-Watkins
777 Alex Gaskin
81 Nigel Fox

Driver

75 John Heseltine
76 Mathew Crawford

Car

Sylva Striker

Sylva Striker

Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Sylva Striker

Caterham 270R
Caterham 7

Car

Westfield GGR
Westfield SE-W
Caterham Super 7 Zetec

Lister Bell STR Stratos
Westfield Seiw

CcC Club
1700
1600 LDMC C

1800 LDMC/LMC C
1800 LDMC/LMC C
1700 HSA
1598 LDMC/LMC C
1796 HSA

CcC Club

2300 WSCC
1998 WSCC

1988 LDMC/LMC/ C
CLITHEROE

3200 LDMC/ C

1800T LDMC/LMC/ C

WSCC

P1

115.42
119.98
114.50
121.44
129.71
125.11
143.50

P1
108.24
116.88
124.27

121.28
131.27

P2 T1

103.67
109.42
110.65
113.24
110.68
116.67
121.07

P2 T1
106.39
113.37
109.47

116.88
119.65

T2

98.29

99.79
100.21
101.93
102.04
107.11
110.44

T2
95.92
101.84
129.52

104.71
112.64

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Steve Arkley. Westfield Megabusa Record: 95.23, 04/23

Car No.

72 David Cleaver
71 Steve Arkley
772 Howard Gaskin

Driver

Car

Westfield SEIEW
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SEIEW

CcC Club

998 LDMC /WSCC C
1440 LDMC /WSCC C
998 WSCC C

P1
113.72
119.32
120.46

P2 T1
107.99
112.08
115.65

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 97.61, 10/17

Car No.

64 Peter Hamlett
65 Michael Ashcroft

Driver

Car

Honda Civic
MG ZR

CcC Club

1998 LDMC C
1996 ACC

P1

137.04

P2 T1

119.48
118.13

T2

135.61
102.27
141.37

T2

117.14
113.73

T3
95.95
97.39
98.60

101.05
101.43
105.56
106.15

T3
94.86
96.84
98.35

102.54

T3

98.28
98.65
103.06

T3

113.21
123.98

Best
106.93

Best

95.95
97.39
98.60
101.05
101.43
105.56
106.15

Best

94.86
96.84
98.35

102.54
112.64

Best

98.28
98.65
103.06

Best

113.21
113.73

N/R

Cls

Cls

~N o O~ W N

Cls

N

O\A
73

O\A
18
24
30
45
46
63
69

O\A

16
23
29

49
96

O\A

28
32
51

O\A

99
100

01/10/2023 16:52:19 - Results. G. Tetley C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, drying



Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Damien Bradley. Subaru Legacy. Record: 88.86, 04/23

Car No.
59

Driver
Gareth Shipley

Car
Lancia Integrale

CcC Club

2100T LDMC

C

P1

P2

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 96.42, 04/19

Car No.
62

Driver

Elen Worthington

Car
Lotus Elise S1

CcC Club
1796 LDMC

C

P1
DNF

P2

T1

T2

T3

113.27 105.57 105.52

T1

T2

T3

132.86 108.49 105.34

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R. Record: 84.74, 10/19

Car No.
45

Driver
David Smith

Car

Westfield Sport 250

CcC Club

1999T LDMC /WSCC C

P1
101.40

P2

T1
103.14

T2
89.43

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Adam Phelps. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 86.71, 10/21

Car No.

749
52
48
50
51
49

Driver

Adam Phelps
Lloyd Bettinson
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
John Phelps

Car

Westfield Megabusa

STM Phoenix

Westfield Megabusa
Sylva Riot (Bingley Sp)
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa

CC Club

1441 HSA /WSCC

998 WAMC

1598 LDMC /WSCC C
1440 LNS/WSCC C
1398 LDMC /WSCC C

1441 HSA /WSCC

P1

111.01
111.80
114.88
114.56
118.36
123.92

P2

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR 1 Record: 85.79, 10/22

Car No.

38
738
39
739
40
41

42
742

Driver

Dave Greenslade
Simon Clemow
Terry Brown
Angharad Williams
Huw Williams

Paul Davies

Martin Chittenden
Caroline Ryder

Car

Radical SR1
Radical SR1
Radical

Radical

Radical Pro Sport
Radical Clubsport

Pulsar 919CBR
Pulsar 919CBR

CcC Club

1440 HSA
1440 LDMC / HSA
1340 HSA
1340 HSA
1340 HSA

1098 WSHC/
WAMC

919 LMC
919 LMC

C

P1

101.57
110.67
107.26
110.65
112.17

120.26
129.86

P2

T1

100.84
100.77
111.41
106.50
124.18
115.37

T1

101.82
94.51
96.93

100.39

104.17

104.55

112.39
120.80

T2

89.75
93.81
94.37
95.37
96.34
105.78

T2

88.65
89.91
93.81
100.96
99.40
97.54

104.37
113.62

T3
88.76

T3
87.59
91.67
91.71
93.81

101.99

T3

86.28
87.71
91.24
93.96
94.26
95.68

103.23
109.89

Best
105.52

Best
105.34

Best
88.76

Best

87.59
91.67
91.71
93.81
96.34
101.99

Best

86.28
87.71
91.24
93.96
94.26
95.68

103.23
109.89

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

o OB WDN P

Cls

o OB WODN P

o

O\A
62

O\A
61

O\A

O\A

10
12
20
48

O\A

13
14
17

52
88
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Class: 5A - Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883. Record: 81.68, 10/22

Car No.
29 Will Shuttleworth

Driver

Car
T89 WSR

CcC Club
998 LDMC C

P1
106.14

P2

T1
99.11

T2
94.67

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 95.41, 04/17

Car No.

26 Matthew Ryder
25 Phil Nelson

24 Geoff Ward

23 Sarah Bosworth
726 Kirsten Dodd

723 Lindsay Summers

Driver

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No.

19 Adrian Evans
20 Jake Johnson

Driver

Car

Van Diemen RF86
Hawke DL2B
Macon MR8
Van Diemen RF85
Van Diemen RF86
Van Diemen RF85

Car

Mallock Mk18BW
OMS 2000M

CcC Club

1600

1600 LDMC/LMC C
1600 LDMC/LMC C
1600 HSA

1600

1600 HSA

CcC Club

1600 LDMC/JDC C
1295

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: lan Rowlance. Gould GR55B. Record: 78.52, 10/22

Car No.

22 lan Rowlance
718 Trevor Willis
18 Richard Summers

Driver

Car

Reynard 2KF
Lola T140
Lola T140

CcC Club
3500 LDMC

5000 MAC / AWMCC
5000 HSA/

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Anthony Bailey. Escort Mk 1 Record: 112.11, 10/21

Car No.
34 lan Rowlance

Driver

35 Adam Cooper

Car
MG Metro 6R4

Ford Escort

CcC Club

2500 LDMC/LMC/ C
MAC / AWMCC

1958 WDMC / N
ANWCC

P1

120.61
138.24
122.35
124.67
127.42
131.70

P1

124.19
144.21

P1

112.92
114.98

P1
108.77

115.79

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

112.92
113.06
113.82
125.09
120.67
125.84

T1

113.92
145.31

T1

87.34
107.65
109.19

T1
98.24

110.74

T2
103.42
101.65
102.08
106.53
110.30
121.47

T2

103.52
104.32

T2

84.59
97.92
99.21

T2

113.87

T3
DNF

T3

08.88
99.32
99.71
104.13
105.69
114.16

T3

99.47
120.69

T3

90.68
92.98

T3

108.61

Best
94.67

Best

08.88
99.32
99.71
104.13
105.69
114.16

Best

99.47 N/R
104.32

Best

84.59
90.68
92.98

Best
98.24 N/R

108.61

Cls

Cls

o 01~ WN P

Cls

Cls

O\A
15

O\A

33
38
40
56
65
101

O\A

39
57

O\A

11

O\A
27

82
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Class: L1 - L1 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Ben Williams. Caterham K Series. Record: 103.13, 10/21
Car No.

513
609
512
510
509

Class: L2 - L2 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: lan Jones. Caterham 7 Superlight.
Car No.

520
521
620
519

Driver

Charlie Wilson
Paul Boston
John Clarke
Ivan Pullen
Rebecca Boston

Driver

Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
Roger Cumming
Andrew Winston

Car

Caterham 7
Caterham Academy
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven Roadsport

Caterham Academy

Car

Caterham Super Sport
Caterham 270
Caterham Super Sport
Caterham 7

CcC Club

1600 CLSC
1600 CLSC
1588 CLSC
1598 CLSC
1600 CLSC

CC Club
1600 CLSC
1600 CLSC
1600 CLSC
1600 CLSC

P1

131.28
133.10
137.84
124.15
136.79

P1

131.22
133.02
132.57
136.49

P2

Record: 100.35, 10/21

P2

T1

115.03
126.63
120.03
117.44
130.51

T1

121.29
124.02
124.16
126.44

Class: L3 - L3 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Robert Jacobs. Caterham 7. Record: 97.18, 10/21

Car No.

553
637
653
547
551
546
544
543
537
648
548

Driver

Justin Dobson
lan Jones
Robert Jacobs
Paul Collins
Philip Matchwick
Tony Smith
Bryan Herriott
William Garner
Debbie Jones
Dan Malkin
Lewis Carine

Car

Caterham 310R
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Roadsport 140
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Roadsport
Caterham 7 Roadsport
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport

CcC Club

1600 CLSC
1588 CLSC
1595 CLSC
1600 CLSC
1800 CLSC
1600 CLSC
1800 CLSC
1800 CLSC
1588 CLSC
1800 CLSC
1600 CLSC

P1

117.15
115.19
115.32
117.81
115.11
119.52
119.23
123.10
121.06
116.03
112.41

P2

T1

112.25
108.94
123.13
112.06
113.31
116.86
112.95
118.60
117.17
110.38
110.66

T2

104.06
108.66
107.42
116.55
112.10

T2

107.70
108.95
110.47
116.41

T2

101.94
101.94
100.30
101.61
101.38
103.94
104.07
107.04
108.55

DNF

T3
103.49
105.57
106.12
110.11
111.87

T3
106.37
107.26
107.74
112.94

T3

98.64
99.02
99.12
99.23
100.57
101.00
114.23
104.81
106.39

Best

103.49
105.57
106.12
110.11
111.87

Best

106.37
107.26
107.74
112.94

Best

98.64
99.02
99.12
99.23
100.57
101.00
104.07
104.81
106.39
110.38
110.66

Cls

a b~ W N -

Cls

A W DN B

Cls

© 00 N O O~ WDN P

el
= O

O\A

53
64
68
89
95

O\A

71
76
79
97

O\A
31
34
35
37
42
43
54
59
72
91
93
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Class: L4 - L4 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 95.51, 04/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
566 Richard Price Caterham 7 1588 CLSC 115.06 108.13 99.16  96.55 96.55 1 21
572 Michael Sankey Caterham Superlight 1800 CLSC 114.91 109.51 97.18 96.56 96.56 2 22
571 Robert Spencer Caterham 420R 1998 CLSC 115.39 110.21 101.93 97.96 97.96 3 25
573 Chris Whitlow Caterham F190 1600 CLSC 117.04 108.33 98.78 98.04 98.04 4 26
570 Chris Alston Caterham 7 Zetec Sprint 2000 CLSC 117.06 113.42 100.08 99.20 99.20 5 36
567 Malcolm Hickey Caterham 7 1800 CLSC 136.32 118.65 102.33 100.03 100.03 6 41
565 Sean Toms Caterham Superlight R400 1800 CLSC 127.54 122.58 106.94 128.37 106.94 7 74

Class: L5 - L5 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 93.17, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
583 Nick Haynes Caterham 7 1998 CLSC 122.97 114.06 104.25 102.96 102.96 1 50
683 Julie Weiskrantz Caterham 7 1998 CLSC 131.14 142.18 116.06 109.66 109.66 2 85

Class: L7 - L7 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Simon Rogers. Caterham Hayabusa Record: 86.08, 10/21
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
599 Simon Rogers Caterham GSXR 999 CLSC 100.13 89.30 87.88 87.88 1 5

01/10/2023 16:52:19 - Results. G. Tetley C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, drying



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 102.83, 10/22

Car No.

112
118

815
122
113
119
123
117
116
814
114
111
115
120
121

Class: JDC - As defined by JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock Mk18B.
Car No.

129
130
128
127

Driver

Roger Fish
Martin Rowe

Nigel Duffield
Martin Roberts

Ben Curry

Steve Cork

David Barrowclough
Robert Pallett

Mark Harris

David Gallimore
Peter Gallimore
Brian Marshall

Alan Cavendish-Tribe

Nigel Walton
Miranda Gibbs

Driver

Richard Derrick
Thomas Robinson
Peter House
Phillip Taylor

Car

Porsche Boxster S
Honda S2000

Reliant Scimitar
Lotus Elise
Porsche Boxster S
Honda S2000
TVR Vixen
Ginetta G20
Mazda MX5
Reliant Scimitar
Reliant Scimitar
Marcos Mantula
Reliant Scimitar
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5

Car

Mini 12785GT
MG Lenham Midget
Ford Escort

Aristocat Jaguar C Type

CcC Club

3200 CMSC
1997 LDMC/LMC

2994 CMSC
1796 CMSC
3200 CMSC
1997 CMSC
1600 CMSC
2000 CMSC
1840T CMSC
2994 CMSC
2994 CMSC
3900
2994 CMSC
1800 CMSC
1800 CMSC

CcC Club

1380 LDMC/IDC
1293 JDC
2000 JDC
4234 JDC

N
C

N

C

P1 P2

114.48
119.54

122.66
125.67
120.12
123.59
120.99
129.73
124.09
123.90
119.70
136.57
140.51
154.08
147.64

Record: 99.65, 10/22
P1 P2

128.89

137.73

131.25

136.01

T1

110.68
112.96

114.55
119.65
125.59
115.98
112.26
118.15
118.10
117.65
115.24
128.28

DNF
148.18
138.86

T1

116.96
124.46
122.15
130.70

T2

104.74
106.67

131.51
107.68
110.32
109.46
108.25
107.94
110.59
114.17
109.66
118.05
122.45
125.61
131.51

T2

112.39
112.32
113.23
122.15

T3

104.91
105.20

106.05
106.36
107.24
107.37
107.39
109.04
108.76
109.03
110.04
117.87
118.16
123.90
134.20

T3
110.29
110.60
113.05

Best

104.74
105.20

106.05
106.36
107.24
107.37
107.39
107.94
108.76
109.03
109.66
117.87
118.16
123.90
131.51

Best

110.29
110.60
113.05
122.15

Cls

© 00 N O 0ok~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15

Cls

A W DN B

O\A

58
60

67
70
75
77
78
81
83
84
85
103
104
106
107

O\A

90
92
98
105
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Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Interclub event, International Circuit  Sun, Oct 1st, 2023 Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: JUN - Junior Drivers aged 14 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
200  Joe Plowright Citroen C1 998 133.83 N/R 1 108

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 101.11, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
107 lan Butcher Honda Integra 1797 LMC LMC 101.01 N/R 1 44
108 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397T LDMC/LMC LNS/ LMC C 104.12 2 55
106 Dom Wilson Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS C 106.01 3 66
105 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC/LMC LNS/LMC/SD34 C 109.75 4 87
805 Simon Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 MSCC 111.67 5 94

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alex Gilchrist-Jones. Mitsubishi Lancer Evo. Record: 98.78, 10/19
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
102 Peter Brown Honda Integra 1990T LDMC LSS C 101.60 1 47

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 102.43, 10/16
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
97 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 LDMC LSS C 107.80 1 80

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 97.35, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
90 Robbie Birrell Porsche Cayman GTS 2500T LDMC LNS C 96.26 N/R 1 19
91 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC N C 11422 2 102
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Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1. Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No.
94

Class: 2A -
Car No.

786
87
784
84
86
88
85

Class: 2B -
Car No.

77
777
81

75
76

Class: 2C -
Car No.

72
71
772

Class: 3B -
Car No.

64
65

Driver Car CcC Club Championships
Steve Wilson Lotus Elisde S2 1796 LDMC LNS /SD34 / ANWCC

Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 96.92, 10/19

Driver Car CcC Club Championships
Jake Bellerby Sylva Striker 1700

Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 LDMC LNS

Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC LNS/LMC/SD34/ ANWCC
Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC LNS /LMC/SD34 / ANWCC
Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1700 HSA WAMC

Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC LNS /SD34 / ANWCC

Chris Bennett Caterham 7 1796 HSA

Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins. Westfield GGR. Record: 92.82, 10/22

Driver Car CcC Club Championships

Adrian Clinton-Watkins Westfield GGR 2300 WscCC WSCC

Alex Gaskin Westfield SE-W 1998 WSCC WSCC

Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/LMC/ LNS/LMC/SD34 / ANWCC
CLITHEROE

John Heseltine Lister Bell STR Stratos 3200 LDMC/

Mathew Crawford Westfield Seiw 1800T LDMC/LMC/ LNS /WsScCC
WSCC

Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Steve Arkley. Westfield Megabusa Record: 95.23, 04/23

Driver Car CcC Club Championships
David Cleaver Westfield SEIEW 998 LDMC/WSCC LNS /WSCC

Steve Arkley Westfield Megabusa 1440 LDMC/WSCC LNS /WSCC

Howard Gaskin Westfield SEIEW 998 WsSCC WSCC

Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 97.61, 10/17

Driver Car CcC Club Championships
Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC LMC / ANWCC
Michael Ashcroft MG ZR 1996 ACC

Type
C

Type

Type

O

Type

Best
106.93

Best
95.95
97.39
98.60

101.05
101.43
105.56
106.15

Best

94.86
96.84
98.35

102.54
112.64

Best

98.28
98.65
103.06

Best

113.21
113.73

N/R

Cls O\A
1 73
Cls O\A
1 18
2 24
3 30
4 45
5 46
6 63
7 69
Cls O\A
1 16
2 23
3 29
4 49
5 96
Cls O\WA
1 28
2 32
3 51
Cls O\A
1 99
2 100
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Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Damien Bradley. Subaru Legacy. Record: 88.86, 04/23

Car No. Driver
59 Gareth Shipley

Car
Lancia Integrale

CcC

2100T

Club
LDMC

Championships

LNS/ ANWCC

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 96.42, 04/19

Car No. Driver
62 Elen Worthington

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R. Record: 84.74, 10/19

Car No. Driver

Car
Lotus Elise S1

Car

CcC
1796

CcC

45 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 1999T

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Adam Phelps. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 86.71, 10/21

Club
LDMC

Club
LDMC / WSCC

WAMC

Championships

Championships
LSS/WSCC

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
749 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1441 HSA/WSCC WSCC
52 Lloyd Bettinson STM Phoenix 998 WAMC WAMC
48 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 1598 LDMC/WSCC LNS /WSCC
50 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley Sp) 1440 LNS/WSCC LNS /WSCC /LMC / ANWCC
51 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 LDMC/WSCC WSCC
49 John Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1441 HSA/WSCC WSCC

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR 1 Record: 85.79, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club

38 Dave Greenslade Radical SR1 1440 HSA

738 Simon Clemow Radical SR1 1440 LDMC/HSA

39 Terry Brown Radical 1340 HSA WAMC
739 Angharad Williams Radical 1340 HSA WAMC
40 Huw Williams Radical Pro Sport 1340 HSA WAMC
41 Paul Davies Radical Clubsport 1098 WSHC/ WAMC

WAMC
42 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919CBR 919 LMC
742 Caroline Ryder Pulsar 919CBR 919 LMC

Championships

Type
C

Type

Cc

Type

Type

Type

Best
105.52

Best
105.34

Best
88.76

Best

87.59
91.67
91.71
93.81
96.34
101.99

Best

86.28
87.71
91.24
93.96
94.26
95.68

103.23
109.89

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

o 0ok~ WN PP

Cls

o 0ok WN PP

~

O\A
62

O\A
61

O\A

O\A

10
12
20
48

O\A

13
14
17

52
88
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Class: 5A - Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883. Record: 81.68, 10/22
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
29 Will Shuttleworth T89 WSR 998 LDMC LSS

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 95.41, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
26 Matthew Ryder Van Diemen RF86 1600
25 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC/LMC LSS
24 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 LDMC/LMC LSS
23 Sarah Bosworth Van Diemen RF85 1600 HSA
726 Kirsten Dodd Van Diemen RF86 1600
723 Lindsay Summers Van Diemen RF85 1600 HSA

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
19 Adrian Evans Mallock Mk18BW 1600 LDMC/JDC JDC4
20 Jake Johnson OMS 2000M 1295

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: lan Rowlance. Gould GR55B. Record: 78.52, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
22 lan Rowlance Reynard 2KF 3500 LDMC
718  Trevor Willis Lola T140 5000 MAC/AWMCC
18 Richard Summers Lola T140 5000 HSA/

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Anthony Bailey. Escort Mk 1 Record: 112.11, 10/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
34 lan Rowlance MG Metro 6R4 2500 LDMC/LMC/
MAC / AWMCC
35 Adam Cooper Ford Escort 1958 WDMC/
ANWCC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best
94.67

Best
98.88
99.32
99.71

104.13
105.69
114.16

Best

99.47 N/R
104.32

Best

84.59
90.68
92.98

Best
98.24 N/R

108.61

Cls

Cls

o Ok WN PP

Cls

Cls

O\A
15

O\A

33
38
40
56
65
101

O\A

39
57

O\A

11

O\A
27

82
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Class: L1 - L1 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Ben Williams. Caterham K Series. Record: 103.13, 10/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
513 Charlie Wilson Caterham 7 1600 CLSC
609 Paul Boston Caterham Academy 1600 CLSC
512 John Clarke Caterham 7 1588 CLSC
510 Ivan Pullen Caterham Seven Roadsport 1598 CLSC
509 Rebecca Boston Caterham Academy 1600 CLSC

Class: L2 - L2 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: lan Jones. Caterham 7 Superlight. Record: 100.35, 10/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
520 Adam Cumming Caterham Super Sport 1600 CLSC
521 Neal O'leary Caterham 270 1600 CLSC
620 Roger Cumming Caterham Super Sport 1600 CLSC
519  Andrew Winston Caterham 7 1600 CLSC

Class: L3 - L3 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Robert Jacobs. Caterham 7. Record: 97.18, 10/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
553 Justin Dobson Caterham 310R 1600 CLSC
637 lan Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 CLSC
653 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1595 CLSC
547 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 CLSC
551 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 CLSC
546 Tony Smith Caterham 7 1600 CLSC
544 Bryan Herriott Caterham 7 Roadsport 1800 CLSC
543 William Garner Caterham 7 Roadsport 1800 CLSC
537 Debbie Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 CLSC
648 Dan Malkin Caterham 7 1800 CLSC
548 Lewis Carine Caterham Supersport 1600 CLSC

Best

103.49
105.57
106.12
110.11
111.87

Best

106.37
107.26
107.74
112.94

Best

98.64
99.02
99.12
99.23
100.57
101.00
104.07
104.81
106.39
110.38
110.66

Cls

ga b~ W N B

Cls

@
© 00N UM WNRE O AW NP

el
= O

O\A

53
64
68
89
95

O\A

71
76
79
97

O\A

31
34
35
37
42
43
54
59
72
91
93
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Class: L4 - L4 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 95.51, 04/22

Car No.

566 Richard Price
572 Michael Sankey
571 Robert Spencer
573 Chris Whitlow
570 Chris Alston
567 Malcolm Hickey
565 Sean Toms

Driver

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 420R

Caterham F190

Caterham 7 Zetec Sprint
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight R400

CcC

1588
1800
1998
1600
2000
1800
1800

Club Championships Type
CLSC
CLSC
CLSC
CLSC
CLSC
CLSC
CLSC

Class: L5 - L5 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Jeremy Davies. Caterham R300. Record: 93.17, 10/19

Car No.
583 Nick Haynes

Driver

683 Julie Weiskrantz

Car

Caterham 7
Caterham 7

CcC

1998
1998

Club Championships Type

CLSC
CLSC

Class: L7 - L7 Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Simon Rogers. Caterham Hayabusa Record: 86.08, 10/21

Car No.
599 Simon Rogers

Driver

Car
Caterham GSXR

CC
999

Club Championships Type
CLSC

Best
96.55
96.56
97.96
98.04
99.20

100.03
106.94

Best

102.96
109.66

Best
87.88

Cls

~N o o WN B

Cls

Cls

O\A
21
22
25
26
36
41
74

O\A

50
85

O\A

01/10/2023 16:52:19 - Results. G. Tetley C of C



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 102.83, 10/22

Car No.

112
118
815
122
113
119
123
117
116
814
114
111
115
120
121

Driver

Roger Fish

Martin Rowe

Nigel Duffield
Martin Roberts

Ben Curry

Steve Cork

David Barrowclough
Robert Pallett

Mark Harris

David Gallimore
Peter Gallimore
Brian Marshall

Alan Cavendish-Tribe
Nigel Walton
Miranda Gibbs

Car

Porsche Boxster S
Honda S2000
Reliant Scimitar
Lotus Elise
Porsche Boxster S
Honda S2000
TVR Vixen
Ginetta G20
Mazda MX5
Reliant Scimitar
Reliant Scimitar
Marcos Mantula
Reliant Scimitar
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5

CcC

3200
1997
2994
1796
3200
1997
1600
2000

1840T

2994
2994
3900
2994
1800
1800

Club

CMSC
LDMC /LMC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

Championships

Class: JDC - As defined by JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock Mk18B. Record: 99.65, 10/22

Car No.

129
130
128
127

Driver

Richard Derrick
Thomas Robinson
Peter House
Phillip Taylor

Car

Mini 12785GT

MG Lenham Midget
Ford Escort

Aristocat Jaguar C Type

CcC
1380
1293
2000
4234

Club
LDMC/IDC
JDC
JDC
JDC

JDC4
JDC4
JDC4
JDC4

Championships

Type

N C

Type

Best

104.74
105.20
106.05
106.36
107.24
107.37
107.39
107.94
108.76
109.03
109.66
117.87
118.16
123.90
131.51

Best

110.29
110.60
113.05
122.15

@]
© 0N U~ WNPRE O

e e el =
g M W N RO

Cls

A W NP

O\A

58
60
67
70
75
77
78
81
83
84
85
103
104
106
107

O\A
90
92
98

105
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Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

National event, International Circuit Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: BSC - British Sprint Championship. National Status -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
17 Alex Summers AFS P4t 2500 HSA 91.17 86.32 8251 76.42 76.42 1 1
6 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96 1998 LDMC/HSA C 110.97 97.20 86.45 79.83 79.83 2 2
5 Peter Goulding Mygale ff200 1598T LDMC /WSCC C 94.59 90.67 87.69 80.37 80.37 3 3

/| HSA
8 John Loudon Force TA 1070 LDMC/HSA/ C 106.65 96.19 8795 81.10 81.10 4 4
WSCC
16 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/HSA C 96.96 91.74 86.26 82.80 82.80 5 5
10 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 LDMC/HSA C 102.78 105,57 89.31  97.02 89.31 6 6
3 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost Plus 1598T LDMC/HSA C 102.22 93.01 104.53 94.49 93.01 7 7
9 Graham Porrett Mygale FF200 1598T LDMC/HSA C 116.55 108.81 100.77  95.57 95.57 8 8
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA 2020 HSA 117.13 111.74 104.72  96.29 96.29 9 9
7 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono 4200T LDMC/HSA C 96.28 DNF DNS  97.93 97.93 10 10

01/10/2023 16:52:19 - Results. G. Tetley C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, drying



Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

National event, International Circuit Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: BSC - British Sprint Championship. National Status -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
17 Alex Summers AFS P4t 2500 HSA SBD 76.42 1 1
6 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96 1998 LDMC/HSA SBD /LSS C 79.83 2 2
5 Peter Goulding Mygale ff200 1598T LDMC/WSCC SBD /LSS /WSCC C 80.37 3 3

/ HSA
8 John Loudon Force TA 1070 LDMC/HSA/ SBD /LSS /WSCC C 81.10 4 4
WSCC
16 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/HSA SBD /LNS/LMC C 82.80 5 5
10 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 LDMC/HSA SBD /LSS C 89.31 6 6
3 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost Plus 1598T LDMC/HSA SBD /LSS C 93.01 7 7
9 Graham Porrett Mygale FF200 1598T LDMC/HSA SBD /LSS C 95.57 8 8
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA 2020 HSA SBD 96.29 9 9
7 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono 4200T LDMC/HSA SBD /LSS C 97.93 10 10
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Ty-Croes, Anglesey - International Circuit
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Finish Line

' tart Line

Split 3 plit 1, 64ft

Split 2 and Speed trap

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessatrily to scale



Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret

Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Interclub event, International Circuit

Series

Practice 1

Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

723

726

718
772
739
742

553
777
784
637
683

620

86

23
648
609

18
39
738
805

814
815
19
24

Driver.
Graham Blackwell
Stephen Miles
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Graham Porrett
Robert Tonge
Nicholas Scott
Grahame Harden
Alex Summers
Will Shuttleworth
Lindsay Summers

Kirsten Dodd

Trevor Willis
Howard Gaskin
Angharad Williams
Caroline Ryder

Justin Dobson
Alex Gaskin
Matt Bramall

lan Jones

Julie Weiskrantz

Roger Cumming
Mike Smith

Sarah Bosworth
Dan Malkin
Paul Boston

Richard Summers
Terry Brown
Simon Clemow
Simon Baines

David Gallimore
Nigel Duffield
Adrian Evans
Geoff Ward

01/10/2023 16:52:19

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5A
5B

5B

5E
2C
4A
4A

L3
2B
2A
L3
L5

L2

2A

5B
L3
L1

5E
4A
4A
1B

CM
CM
5C
5B

Sp1l
2.45
2.65
2.75
291
3.78
2.94
2.77
2.61
2.65
2.93
2.86

2.77

2.64
4.45
2.82
3.01

2.85
3.18
2.75
2.92
2.84

3.35
3.28

2.78
3.24
2.93

2.54
3.03
2.99
3.33

3.17
3.24
2.73
3.00

Sp2 Sp3 Secl

47.20 81.74
58.97 90.69
45.59 77.06
51.37 85.85
57.94 93.46
45.62 77.23
56.86 95.30
48.01 81.82
43.07 72.57
49.76 84.13

61.59 104.9
9

61.31 101.8
1

53.10 89.24
58.40 96.51
51.02 86.39

62.31 103.5
0

56.11 93.06
54.25 93.31
54.58 90.87
55.17 91.90

62.47 105.4
3

62.91 105.5
2

61.63 104.0
4

59.69 99.58
56.19 92.77

62.87 106.1
9

52.75 90.02
49.10 82.13
49.81 81.44

61.20 100.7
9

58.86 99.14
58.75 97.98
58.05 98.66
58.93 97.62

2.45
2.65
2.75
291
3.78
2.94
2.77
2.61
2.65
2.93
2.86

2.77

2.64
4.45
2.82
3.01

2.85
3.18
2.75
2.92
2.84

3.35

3.28

2.78
3.24
2.93

2.54
3.03
2.99
3.33

3.17
3.24
2.73
3.00

Sec 2
44,75
56.32
42.84
48.46
54.16
42.68
54.09
45.40
40.42
46.83
58.73

58.54

50.46
53.95
48.20
59.30

53.26
51.07
51.83
52.25
59.63

59.56

58.35

56.91
52.95
59.94

50.21
46.07
46.82
57.87

55.69
55.51
55.32
55.93

Sec 3
34.54
31.72
31.47
34.48
35.52
31.61
38.44
33.81
29.50
34.37
43.40

40.50

36.14
38.11
35.37
41.19

36.95
39.06
36.29
36.73
42.96

42.61

42.41

39.89
36.58
43.32

37.27
33.03
31.63
39.59

40.28
39.23
40.61
38.69

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap

20.48 112
20.28 116
19.22 118
20.80 99
23.09 96
19.73 107
21.83 85
20.96 111
18.60

22.01 97
26.71 82
25.61 84
23.68 99
23.95 87
20.87 91
26.36 78
24.09 88
23.57 95
23.63 89
23.29 87
25.71 74
27.05 78
25.67 86
25.09 80
23.26 91
26.91 75
24.96 97
28.54 100
20.13 106
25.35 82
24.76 82
24.68 80
25.53 80
24.73 85

Finish
102.22
110.97

96.28
106.65
116.55

96.96
117.13
102.78

91.17
106.14
131.70

127.42

112.92
120.46
107.26
129.86

117.15
116.88
114.50
115.19
131.14

132.57

129.71

124.67
116.03
133.10

114.98
110.67
101.57
126.14

123.90
122.66
124.19
122.35



25

26
34
35
40
41
42
749
20

45
48
50
51
52
62

64

59
75
76

77
49

71
72
65

786
81
84
85

87
88

90
91

94
97

102
105

106
107
108
583
570
571
572

Phil Nelson

Matthew Ryder
lan Rowlance
Adam Cooper
Huw Williams
Paul Davies
Martin Chittenden
Adam Phelps
Jake Johnson

David Smith
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent

Lloyd Bettinson
Elen Worthington

Peter Hamlett

Gareth Shipley
John Heseltine
Mathew Crawford

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

John Phelps

Steve Arkley
David Cleaver
Michael Ashcroft

Jake Bellerby
Nigel Fox

Chris Bramall
Chris Bennett

Michael Bellerby
Roger Abbott

Robbie Birrell
Tom Bourn

Steve Wilson
Keith Rose

Peter Brown
Jonathan Baines

Dom Wilson

lan Butcher
Russell Thorpe
Nick Haynes
Chris Alston
Robert Spencer
Michael Sankey
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5B

5B
7B
7B
4A
4A
4A
3H
5C

3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
3D

3B

3C
2B
2B

3H

2C
2C
3B

2A
2B
2A
2A

2A
2A

1E
1E

1F
1D

1C
1B

1B
1B
1B
L5
L4
L4
L4

3.04

3.06
2.58
3.07
3.06
291
3.02
3.06
4.25

3.02
2.84
2.75
3.26
3.13
2.99

3.50

2.57
3.35
3.10

3.23
2.85

2.73
3.45
3.39

3.42
2.91
3.05
3.23

2.92
2.93

2.94
3.11

3.01
3.18

3.39
3.39

3.19
3.02
3.02
2.85
2.98
3.29
2.78

72.99 113.3
6

57.72 96.40
52.59 87.27
56.37 92.39
53.24 88.79
54.09 90.17
57.25 95.28
52.58 88.41

71.57 116.3
6

49.24 81.64
52.32 90.74
54.85 91.47
56.41 94.58
50.44 85.36

89.63 130.1
7

168.5
3

57.69 96.74
62.54 105.3

52.12 86.35
59.09 100.2

56.43 95.26
54.67 90.88
64.98 108.6

55.71 92.45
58.64 99.52
57.97 96.64
73.60 116.1

58.20 96.48
60.26 100.0

53.86 89.93
60.73 101.7

59.53 98.38
59.69 100.3

54.72 91.47
62.52 102.4

57.13 95.44
54.32 89.98
58.13 96.64
58.51 98.25
55.51 92.68
55.61 92.18
54.51 91.35

3.04

3.06
2.58
3.07
3.06
291
3.02
3.06
4.25

3.02
2.84
2.75
3.26
3.13
2.99

3.50

2.57
3.35
3.10

3.23
2.85

2.73
3.45
3.39

3.42
2.91
3.05
3.23

2.92
2.93

2.94
3.11

3.01
3.18

3.39
3.39

3.19
3.02
3.02
2.85
2.98
3.29
2.78

69.95

54.66
50.01
53.30
50.18
51.18
54.23
49.52
67.32

46.22
49.48
52.10
53.15
47.31
86.64

165.0

n/a
54.34
59.44

48.89
56.24

53.70
51.22
61.59

52.29
55.73
54.92
70.37

55.28
57.33

50.92
57.62

56.52
56.51

51.33
59.13

53.94
51.30
55.11
55.66
52.53
52.32
51.73

40.37

38.68
34.68
36.02
35.55
36.08
38.03
35.83
44.79

32.40
38.42
36.62
38.17
34.92
40.54

n/a

n/a
39.05
42.84

34.23
41.12

38.83
36.21
43.70

36.74
40.88
38.67
42.58

38.28
39.82

36.07
40.98

38.85
40.63

36.75
39.97

38.31
35.66
38.51
39.74
37.17
36.57
36.84

24.88

24.21
21.50
23.40
21.86
22.00
24.98
22.60
27.85

19.76
24.14
23.09
23.78
26.44
69.83

n/a

n/a
24.54
25.89

21.89
23.71

24.06
22.84
28.36

22.97
24.75
24.80
27.32

23.50
25.03

22.48
24.79

24.61
25.68

23.67
25.57

24.37
22.59
25.03
24,72
24.38
23.21
23.56

85

91
97
92
93
86
85
98
71

111
96
94
87
98
79

33

89
75

107
73

84
94
70

86
82
87
82

78
86

90
79

88
79

103
81

90
91
86
87
91
90
91

138.24

120.61
108.77
115.79
110.65
112.17
120.26
111.01
144.21

101.40
114.88
114.56
118.36
111.80

DNF

#Error

#Error
121.28
131.27

108.24
123.92

119.32
113.72
137.04

115.42
124.27
121.44
143.50

119.98
125.11

112.41
126.50

122.99
126.00

115.14
128.06

119.81
112.57
121.67
122.97
117.06
115.39
114.91



573
567

566
565

653
551
548
547
546
544
543
537
519

520

521

509

510
512

513

111

112
113
114
115

116
117

118
119
120

121

122

123
127

128

129

130

200

Chris Whitlow
Malcolm Hickey

Richard Price
Sean Toms

Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Lewis Carine
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
Bryan Herriott
William Garner
Debbie Jones
Andrew Winston

Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
Rebecca Boston

Ivan Pullen
John Clarke

Charlie Wilson
Brian Marshall

Roger Fish

Ben Curry

Peter Gallimore

Alan Cavendish-Tribe

Mark Harris
Robert Pallett

Martin Rowe
Steve Cork
Nigel Walton

Miranda Gibbs
Martin Roberts

David Barrowclough
Phillip Taylor

Peter House
Richard Derrick
Thomas Robinson

Joe Plowright
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L4
L4

L4
L4

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2

L2

L2

L1

L1
L1

L1

CM

CM
CM
CM
CM

CM
CM

CM
CM
CM

CM

CM

CM
JDC

JDC

JDC

JDC

JUN

2.89
2.98

3.01
2.90

2.79
2.97
2.97
2.77
3.12
3.20
3.47
3.10
3.28

3.32

3.34

2.99

3.14
2.97

2.90

3.30

2.78
2.70
3.08
3.29

3.10
3.34

2.89
2.87
2.78

3.14

2.70

2.79
3.10

3.57

3.03

3.21

3.33

55.48
66.11

54.99
59.66

55.28
54.96
53.07
56.47
56.99
57.27
59.27
57.59
65.57

62.64

63.39

64.33

58.06
70.81

68.24

65.18

54.73
58.49
57.95
68.46

58.14
61.92

56.94
58.12
71.07

70.47

60.24

57.41
64.33

61.97

59.92

65.41

71.32

93.06
109.2

91.54
102.0

91.92
91.57
88.90
93.75
95.57
95.06
98.97
96.57
109.5

105.0

106.5

109.6

97.92
111.3

105.9

109.1

90.80
96.55
95.71
112.6

99.40
103.3

94.96
97.71
122.9

117.6

100.3

96.58
108.1

104.7

101.5

109.9

116.4

2.89
2.98

3.01
2.90

2.79
2.97
2.97
2.77
3.12
3.20
3.47
3.10
3.28

3.32

3.34

2.99

3.14
2.97

2.90

3.30

2.78
2.70
3.08
3.29

3.10
3.34

2.89
2.87
2.78

3.14

2.70

2.79
3.10

3.57

3.03

3.21

3.33

52.59
63.13

51.98
56.76

52.49
51.99
50.10
53.70
53.87
54.07
55.80
54.49
62.29

59.32

60.05

61.34

54.92
67.84

65.34

61.88

51.95
55.79
54.87
65.17

55.04
58.58

54.05
55.25
68.29

67.33

57.54

54.62
61.23

58.40

56.89

62.20

67.99

37.58
43.13

36.55
42.36

36.64
36.61
35.83
37.28
38.58
37.79
39.70
38.98
44.02

42.38

43.12

45.31

39.86
40.53

37.74

43.96

36.07
38.06
37.76
44.20

41.26
41.41

38.02
39.59
51.91

47.20

40.09

39.17
43.86

42.79

41.65

4451

45.13

23.98
27.08

23.52
25.52

23.40
23.54
23.51
24.06
23.95
24.17
24.13
24.49
26.90

26.20

26.51

27.15

26.23
26.50

25.30

27.43

23.68
23.57
23.99
27.85

24.69
26.40

24.58
25.88
31.10

29.97

25.34

24.41
27.82

26.49

27.32

27.81

30.05

94
84

95
82

88
86
94
86
88
89
78

68

77

78

70

85
77

84

72

90
88
87
71

83
75

87
86
62

61

70

83
73

75

70

68

70

117.04
136.32

115.06
127.54

115.32
115.11
112.41
117.81
119.52
119.23
123.10
121.06
136.49

131.22

133.02

136.79

124.15
137.84

131.28

136.57

114.48
120.12
119.70
140.51

124.09
129.73

119.54
123.59
154.08

147.64

125.67

120.99
136.01

131.25

128.89

137.73

146.50



5 Peter Goulding BSC 2.88 4459 7483 2.88 41.71 30.24 19.76 117 94.59
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Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret

Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Interclub event, International Circuit

Series

Timed 1

Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.
3
6
7
16

10
15
17

29
723

726
718
739
738
742
772
77
784
637
648
553
23
609

683

620
86
18
39
38

805

814

815
19
20

25
26

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 -

Driver.
Graham Blackwell
Stephen Miles
Simon Bainbridge
Robert Tonge
John Loudon
Graham Porrett
Grahame Harden
Nicholas Scott
Alex Summers
Peter Goulding
Will Shuttleworth
Lindsay Summers

Kirsten Dodd
Trevor Willis
Angharad Williams
Simon Clemow
Caroline Ryder
Howard Gaskin
Adrian Clinton-Watkins
Matt Bramall

lan Jones

Dan Malkin

Justin Dobson
Sarah Bosworth
Paul Boston

Julie Weiskrantz

Roger Cumming
Mike Smith
Richard Summers
Terry Brown
Dave Greenslade
Simon Baines
David Gallimore
Nigel Duffield
Adrian Evans
Jake Johnson

Phil Nelson
Matthew Ryder

01/10/2023 16:52:19

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5A
5B

5B
5E
4A
4A
4A
2C
2B
2A
L3
L3
L3
5B
L1

L5

L2
2A
5E
4A
4A
1B
CM
CM
5C
5C

5B
5B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.51
2.62
2.84
2.76
2.72
3.19
2.58
2.73
2.66
2.64
3.02
2.95

2.67
2.59
2.73
2.94
291
3.51
3.03
2.97
2.84
3.20
2.90
2.80
2.95

3.03

3.12
3.23
2.49
2.82
3.10
3.22
2.67
3.29
2.48
2.92

2.36
2.64

43.18
46.51

74.47
77.35

42.65 73.02
45.05 76.62
51.46 86.44
48.57 83.85
53.06 89.42
40.78 68.36
42.62 71.77
47.45 79.45

59.22 100.3
6

57.05 95.82
50.94 86.50
47.11 80.31
45.12 75.30
58.03 96.44
54.29 91.95
50.51 84.72
52.26 87.87
51.61 86.21
52.91 87.96
53.12 89.01
53.86 99.61

58.84 100.4
4

115.6
2

58.90 98.86
52.51 88.25
51.67 86.85
45.39 76.36
48.39 80.76
57.65 95.80
55.27 92.97
55.06 91.22
53.47 90.24

53.89 121.0
9

53.34 89.74
53.28 89.82

72.75

2.51
2.62
2.84
2.76
2.72
3.19
2.58
2.73
2.66
2.64
3.02
2.95

2.67
2.59
2.73
2.94
291
3.51
3.03
2.97
2.84
3.20
2.90
2.80
2.95

3.03

3.12
3.23
2.49
2.82
3.10
3.22
2.67
3.29
2.48
2.92

2.36
2.64

Sec 2
40.67
43.89

n/a
39.89
42.33
48.27
45,99
50.33
38.12
39.98
44.43
56.27

54.38
48.35
44.38
42.18
55.12
50.78
47.48
49.29
48.77
49.71
50.22
51.06
55.89

69.72

55.78
49.28
49.18
42.57
45.29
54.43
52.60
51.77
50.99
50.97

50.98
50.64

Sec 3
31.29
30.84

n/a
30.37
31.57
34.98
35.28
36.36
27.58
29.15
32.00
41.14

38.77
35.56
33.20
30.18
38.41
37.66
34.21
35.61
34.60
35.05
35.89
45.75
41.60

42.87

39.96
35.74
35.18
30.97
32.37
38.15
37.70
36.16
36.77
67.20

36.40
36.54

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap

18.54 115
19.85 119
n/a

18.72 112
19.57 107
22.37 105
21.72 107
22.32 100
17.96 130
18.90 119
19.66 96

25.48 83

24.85 87

21.15 97

20.08

19.21 109
24.36 84

23.70 91

21.67 107
22.78 92

22.73 92

22.42 94

23.24 20

25.48 85

26.19 80

26.56 78

25.30 82

22.43 96

22.34 100
20.57 110
21.06 107
25.22 86

24.68 87

23.33 91

23.68 87

24.22 94

23.32 88

23.10 98

Finish
93.01
97.20

DNF
91.74
96.19

108.81

105.57

111.74
86.32
90.67
99.11

125.84

120.67
107.65
100.39

94.51
120.80
115.65
106.39
110.65
108.94
110.38
112.25
125.09
126.63

142.18

124.16
110.68
109.19

96.93
101.82
121.02
117.65
114.55
113.92
145.31

113.06
112.92



35
40
41
42
49
45
48
50
51
52
62

64
65
59
749
24
71
72
75
76
777
84
87
88
786
81
85
90
91
94
97
102
105
106
107
108
599
583
570
571
572
573
567
566
565
653
551
548
547
546
544

Adam Cooper
Huw Williams
Paul Davies
Martin Chittenden
John Phelps
David Smith
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent

Lloyd Bettinson
Elen Worthington

Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
Gareth Shipley
Adam Phelps
Geoff Ward
Steve Arkley
David Cleaver
John Heseltine
Mathew Crawford
Alex Gaskin
Chris Bramall
Michael Bellerby
Roger Abbott
Jake Bellerby
Nigel Fox

Chris Bennett
Robbie Birrell
Tom Bourn
Steve Wilson
Keith Rose
Peter Brown
Jonathan Baines
Dom Wilson

lan Butcher
Russell Thorpe
Simon Rogers
Nick Haynes
Chris Alston
Robert Spencer
Michael Sankey
Chris Whitlow
Malcolm Hickey
Richard Price
Sean Toms
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Lewis Carine
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
Bryan Herriott

01/10/2023 16:52:19

7B
4A
4A
4A
3H
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
3D

3B
3B
3C
3H
5B
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2B
2A
1E
1E
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
L7
L5
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

3.00
2.99
2.75
2.68
2.80
2.74
2.51
2.48
2.69
2.98
2.85

3.03
3.34
2.26
2.55
2.54
2.96
2.79
2.59
2.65
3.31
2.77
2.81
2.67
2.85
2.62
2.91
2.50
2.76
2.80
2.98
2.93
3.08
2.95
2.86
4.09
2.56
2.70
2.68
2.73
2.75
2.74
2.67
2.77
2.92
2.71
2.85
2.71
2.79
2.87
2.87

52.95 87.75
49.97 83.21
49.08 82.78
53.06 88.91
53.36 91.77
49.64 82.63
51.92 88.58
50.18 84.48
50.16 85.32
47.71 80.12

67.66 107.7
8

56.68 95.35
55.66 93.96
53.35 89.82
46.99 79.72
53.88 90.47
53.42 89.57
51.13 85.69
57.19 93.60
56.66 95.88
53.60 89.68
53.05 89.42
51.67 87.47
55.74 93.50
48.54 82.10
51.06 86.55
57.48 96.75
47.94 80.04
56.14 96.11
54.55 90.31
56.08 93.93
52.38 86.99
57.05 94.62
55.59 92.02
51.36 85.28
59.70 98.37
47.45 79.60
53.64 91.15
54.10 90.15
52.36 87.59
50.98 86.32
51.21 85.99
54.28 93.08
51.30 85.64
57.07 98.09
63.32 99.79
53.41 89.60
52.89 87.92
53.43 89.03
55.65 93.07
53.52 89.84

3.00
2.99
2.75
2.68
2.80
2.74
2.51
2.48
2.69
2.98
2.85

3.03
3.34
2.26
2.55
2.54
2.96
2.79
2.59
2.65
3.31
2.77
2.81
2.67
2.85
2.62
2.91
2.50
2.76
2.80
2.98
2.93
3.08
2.95
2.86
4.09
2.56
2.70
2.68
2.73
2.75
2.74
2.67
2.77
2.92
2.71
2.85
2.71
2.79
2.87
2.87

49.95
46.98
46.33
50.38
50.56
46.90
49.41
47.70
47.47
44.73
64.81

53.65
52.32
51.09
44.44
51.34
50.46
48.34
54.60
54.01
50.29
50.28
48.86
53.07
45.69
48.44
54.57
45.44
53.38
51.75
53.10
49.45
53.97
52.64
48.50
55.61
44.89
50.94
51.42
49.63
48.23
48.47
51.61
48.53
54.15
60.61
50.56
50.18
50.64
52.78
50.65

34.80
33.24
33.70
35.85
38.41
32.99
36.66
34.30
35.16
32.41
40.12

38.67
38.30
36.47
32.73
36.59
36.15
34.56
36.41
39.22
36.08
36.37
35.80
37.76
33.56
35.49
39.27
32.10
39.97
35.76
37.85
34.61
37.57
36.43
33.92
38.67
32.15
37.51
36.05
35.23
35.34
34.78
38.80
34.34
41.02
36.47
36.19
35.03
35.60
37.42
36.32

22.99
20.96
21.77
23.48
23.60
20.51
22.83
22.02
38.86
20.65
25.08

24.13
24.17
23.45
21.12
23.35
22.51
22.30
23.28
23.77
23.69
23.82
21.95
23.17
21.57
22.92
24.32
21.66
23.62
23.01
24.23
22.98
24.78
24.47
22.04
23.65
20.53
22.91
23.27
22.62
23.19
22.34
25.57
22.49
24.49
23.34
23.71
22.74
23.03
23.79
23.11

95
97
98
87
84
104
93
99
97
99
85

91
86
90
103
88
94
97
96
81
102

88
89
97
100
90
112
83
91
83
100
85
92
95
91
105
92
92
91

98
94
96
79
89
86
93
89
89
92

110.74
104.17
104.55
112.39
115.37
103.14
111.41
106.50
124.18
100.77
132.86

119.48
118.13
113.27
100.84
113.82
112.08
107.99
116.88
119.65
113.37
113.24
109.42
116.67
103.67
109.47
121.07
101.70
119.73
113.32
118.16
109.97
119.40
116.49
107.32
122.02
100.13
114.06
113.42
110.21
109.51
108.33
118.65
108.13
122.58
123.13
113.31
110.66
112.06
116.86
112.95



543
537
519

520
521
509

510
512
513
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122
123
127

128
129
130
200

34
22

William Garner
Debbie Jones
Andrew Winston

Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
Rebecca Boston

Ivan Pullen
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Brian Marshall
Roger Fish

Ben Curry
Peter Gallimore
Alan Cavendish-Tribe
Mark Harris
Robert Pallett
Martin Rowe
Steve Cork
Nigel Walton

Miranda Gibbs

Martin Roberts
David Barrowclough
Phillip Taylor

Peter House
Richard Derrick
Thomas Robinson
Joe Plowright

lan Rowlance
lan Rowlance
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L3
L3
L2

L2
L2
L1

L1

L1

L1

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM

CM
CM
JDC

JDC
JDC
JDC
JUN

7B
5E

3.10
3.00
2.76

2.87
2.84
2.78

3.11
2.53
2.78
2.62
2.43
2.62
2.93
3.31
2.73
2.93
2.66
2.83
291

3.02

2.56
2.68
2.80

3.24
2.85
2.72
3.17

2.93
3.06

57.15
54.90
60.21

57.09
58.29
61.64

55.02
57.05

54.86
57.24
54.29
55.20
67.33

66.78

57.66
53.42
62.24

57.79
55.30
60.31
66.28

47.89
42.62

95.20
92.54
100.8

95.85
97.76
103.7

92.54
66.83
41.10
13.42

5.80

93.72
94.05
90.00
92.51
117.0

110.5

95.63
89.28
104.1

97.46
92.67
99.49
111.2

78.30
69.78

3.10
3.00
2.76

2.87
2.84
2.78

3.11
2.53
2.78
2.62
2.43
2.62
2.93
3.31
2.73
2.93
2.66
2.83
291

3.02

2.56
2.68
2.80

3.24
2.85
2.72
3.17

2.93
3.06

54.05
51.90
57.45

54.22
55.45
58.86

51.91
54.52
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
52.13
54.31
51.63
52.37
64.42

63.76

55.10
50.74
59.44

54.55
52.45
57.59
63.11

44.96
39.56

38.05
37.64
40.67

38.76
39.47
42.09

37.52
9.78
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
38.86
36.81
35.71
37.31
49.76

43.74

37.97
35.86
41.86

39.67
37.37
39.18
44.98

30.41
27.16

23.40
24.63
25.56

25.44
26.26
26.78

24.90
53.20
73.93
114.86
104.88
n/a

n/a

n/a
24.38
24.10
22.96
23.47
31.09

28.34

24.02
22.98
26.60

24.69
24.29
24.97
28.55

19.94
17.56

84
89
80

84
85
80

88
80

88
81
89
90
69

70

81
90
73

83
78
7
69

106
121

118.60
117.17
126.44

121.29
124.02
130.51

117.44
120.03
115.03
128.28
110.68
125.59
115.24

DNF
118.10
118.15
112.96
115.98
148.18

138.86

119.65
112.26
130.70

122.15
116.96
124.46
139.81

98.24
87.34



Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret

Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Interclub event, International Circuit

Series

Timed 2

Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.
5
6
8
16
15
10
9
17
29

723
726
718
739
738
742
772

777
784
86
637
620
609
648

553
683
23
18
39
38
805
814
815

41
24
25
40
19
20
35

Driver.
Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
John Loudon
Robert Tonge
Nicholas Scott
Grahame Harden
Graham Porrett
Alex Summers
Will Shuttleworth
Lindsay Summers
Kirsten Dodd
Trevor Willis
Angharad Williams
Simon Clemow
Caroline Ryder
Howard Gaskin

Alex Gaskin

Matt Bramall
Mike Smith

lan Jones

Roger Cumming
Paul Boston

Dan Malkin
Simon Bainbridge
Justin Dobson
Julie Weiskrantz
Sarah Bosworth
Richard Summers
Terry Brown
Dave Greenslade
Simon Baines
David Gallimore
Nigel Duffield

Paul Davies
Geoff Ward
Phil Nelson
Huw Williams
Adrian Evans
Jake Johnson
Adam Cooper

01/10/2023 16:52:19

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5A
5B
5B
5E
4A
4A
4A
2C

2B
2A
2A
L3
L2
L1
L3
BSC
L3
L5
5B
5E
4A
4A
1B
CM
CM

4A
5B
5B
4A
5C
5C
7B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.44
2.47
2.56
2.59
2.61
2.65
3.16
2.48
2.57
2.59
2.51
2.50
2.64
2.71
2.56
3.14

2.83
2.51
3.02
2.57
2.77
2.39
2.73
0.00
2.84
2.57
2.59
2.49
2.98
2.45
3.00
2.58
3.16

2.39
2.51
2.59
2.86
2.47
2.84
3.49

41.42 69.36
40.69 68.22
41.80 70.04
40.43 68.48
50.73 84.57
42.12 70.70
48.65 80.43
38.39 65.13
45.51 75.53
57.00 97.11
52.50 87.32
45.61 77.85
47.24 81.17
43.05 71.63
53.84 89.95

51.21 113.2
8

48.25 81.08
47.62 79.42
48.99 81.70
48.44 80.41
52.36 86.54
51.72 85.99

49.75 81.50
55.81 92.89
51.00 85.07
47.21 78.88
46.51 75.51
42.66 70.47
54.39 90.32
51.78 91.07

72.71 108.8
2

46.23 77.36
49.24 81.34
49.13 80.57
48.76 79.94
49.52 82.42
49.90 82.77
55.94 91.23

2.44
2.47
2.56
2.59
2.61
2.65
3.16
2.48
2.57
2.59
2.51
2.50
2.64
2.71
2.56
3.14

2.83
2.51
3.02
2.57
2.77
2.39
2.73
0.00
2.84
2.57
2.59
2.49
2.98
2.45
3.00
2.58
3.16

2.39
2.51
2.59
2.86
2.47
2.84
3.49

Sec 2
38.98
38.22
39.24
37.84
48.12
39.47
45.49
35.91
42.94
54.41
49.99
43.11
44.60
40.34
51.28
48.07

45.42
4511
45.97
45.87
49.59
49.33

n/a

n/a
46.91
53.24
48.41
44.72
43.53
40.21
51.39
49.20
69.55

43.84
46.73
46.54
45.90
47.05
47.06
52.45

Sec 3
27.94
27.53
28.24
28.05
33.84
28.58
31.78
26.74
30.02
40.11
34.82
32.24
33.93
28.58
36.11
62.07

32.83
31.80
32.71
31.97
34.18
34.27

n/a

n/a
31.75
37.08
34.07
31.67
29.00
27.81
35.93
39.29
36.11

31.13
32.10
31.44
31.18
32.90
32.87
35.29

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Sec 4 Speed/Trap

18.33 121
18.23 127
17.91 113
17.78 114
20.15 99
18.61 119
20.34 106
17.38 131
19.14 101
24.36 87
22.98 93
20.07 111
19.79 98
18.28 112
23.67 88
28.09 94
20.76 112
20.79 94
20.34 101
21.53 95
23.93 90
22.67 89
n/a
n/a
20.44 95
23.17 87
21.46 93
20.33 115
18.30 114
18.18 114
23.42 88
23.10 91
22.69 95
20.18 102
20.74 94
21.08 95
19.46 104
21.10 94
21.55 101
22.64 96

Finish
87.69
86.45
87.95
86.26

104.72
89.31

100.77
82.51
94.67

121.47

110.30
97.92

100.96
89.91

113.62

141.37

101.84
100.21
102.04
101.94
110.47
108.66
DNF
DNS
101.94
116.06
106.53
99.21
93.81
88.65
113.74
114.17
131.51

97.54
102.08
101.65

99.40
103.52
104.32
113.87



26
42
49
45
48
50
51
52
59
62
64
749
71
65
72
76
77
81

85
87
88
75
84
786
90
91
94
97
102
105
106
107
108
599
583
570
571
572
573
567
566
565
653
551
547
546
544
543
537
519
520

Matthew Ryder
Martin Chittenden
John Phelps
David Smith
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent

Lloyd Bettinson
Gareth Shipley
Elen Worthington
Peter Hamlett
Adam Phelps
Steve Arkley
Michael Ashcroft
David Cleaver
Mathew Crawford

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Nigel Fox

Chris Bennett
Michael Bellerby
Roger Abbott
John Heseltine
Chris Bramall
Jake Bellerby
Robbie Birrell
Tom Bourn
Steve Wilson
Keith Rose
Peter Brown
Jonathan Baines
Dom Wilson

lan Butcher
Russell Thorpe
Simon Rogers
Nick Haynes
Chris Alston
Robert Spencer
Michael Sankey
Chris Whitlow
Malcolm Hickey
Richard Price
Sean Toms
Robert Jacobs
Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
Bryan Herriott
William Garner
Debbie Jones
Andrew Winston
Adam Cumming

01/10/2023 16:52:19

5B
4A
3H
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
3C
3D
3B
3H
2C
3B
2C
2B
2B
2B

2A
2A
2A
2B
2A
2A
1E
1E
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
L7
L5
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2

3.02
2.54
2.87
2.64
2.48
2.61
2.47
2.47
2.12
2.75
3.44
2.47
2.48
3.58
2.94
2.77
3.15
2.52

2.81
2.63
2.76
2.53
2.61
2.87
2.40
2.74
2.82
2.72
3.05
2.88
2.97
2.85
2.66
2.65
2.74
2.88
2.69
2.61
2.53
2.69
2.49
2.74
2.46
2.43
2.72
2.68
2.50
2.72
2.65
2.59
2.90

49.57 49.98
49.78 82.66
50.53 85.21
42.49 70.96
44.63 74.91
45.59 76.06
45.87 76.53
45.01 74.61
50.04 83.61
52.00 86.49
57.35 93.79
42.72 71.15
49.08 81.29
55.47 91.34
47.41 79.32
54.27 90.80
45.93 76.22

47.17 105.1
8

53.60 88.15
48.35 79.89
51.80 85.42
50.03 83.18
48.95 81.19
47.17 78.33
45.74 75.68
54.13 90.62
52.35 86.05
52.94 87.34
51.94 84.90
53.16 88.08
51.97 87.06
49.10 81.04
49.55 82.97
43.05 71.09
50.47 83.29
47.84 79.54
49.72 81.53
45.92 77.02
46.99 78.71
48.69 81.54
47.44 79.16
51.28 85.66
47.90 79.81
48.03 80.16
48.47 80.86
49.74 82.73
49.95 82.76
51.49 85.48
51.33 85.83
56.45 93.09
51.34 85.51

3.02
2.54
2.87
2.64
2.48
2.61
2.47
2.47
2.12
2.75
3.44
2.47
2.48
3.58
2.94
2.77
3.15
2.52

2.81
2.63
2.76
2.53
2.61
2.87
2.40
2.74
2.82
2.72
3.05
2.88
2.97
2.85
2.66
2.65
2.74
2.88
2.69
2.61
2.53
2.69
2.49
2.74
2.46
2.43
2.72
2.68
2.50
2.72
2.65
2.59
2.90

46.55
47.24
47.66
39.85
42.15
42.98
43.40
42.54
47.92
49.25
53.91
40.25
46.60
51.89
44.47
51.50
42.78
44.65

50.79
45.72
49.04
47.50
46.34
44.30
43.34
51.39
49.53
50.22
48.89
50.28
49.00
46.25
46.89
40.40
47.73
44.96
47.03
43.31
44.46
46.00
44.95
48.54
45.44
45.60
45.75
47.06
47.45
48.77
48.68
53.86
48.44

0.41
32.88
34.68
28.47
30.28
30.47
30.66
29.60
33.57
34.49
36.44
28.43
32.21
35.87
31.91
36.53
30.29
58.01

34.55
31.54
33.62
33.15
32.24
31.16
29.94
36.49
33.70
34.40
32.96
34.92
35.09
31.94
33.42
28.04
32.82
31.70
31.81
31.10
31.72
32.85
31.72
34.38
31.91
32.13
32.39
32.99
32.81
33.99
34.50
36.64
34.17

53.44
21.71
20.57
18.47
19.46
19.31
19.81
19.20
21.96
22.00
23.35
18.60
20.98
22.39
56.29
21.84
19.70
24.34

22.29
19.90
21.69
21.53
20.74
19.96
20.58
23.60
21.39
22.34
20.97
22.55
22.68
20.99
21.58
18.21
20.96
20.54
20.40
20.16
20.07
20.79
20.00
21.28
20.49
21.22
20.75
21.21
21.31
21.56
22.72
23.32
22.19

92
94
116
113
108
100
102
95
100
91
108
98
87
101
82
114
108

96
94
94
100
95
100

94
95
91
108
90
97
99
100
111
96
100
98

99
103
102

88

97

96

96

97

96

94

93

92

103.42
104.37
105.78
89.43
94.37
95.37
96.34
93.81
105.57
108.49
117.14
89.75
102.27
113.73
135.61
112.64
95.92
129.52

110.44

99.79
107.11
104.71
101.93

98.29

96.26
114.22
107.44
109.68
105.87
110.63
109.74
102.03
104.55

89.30
104.25
100.08
101.93

97.18

98.78
102.33

99.16
106.94
100.30
101.38
101.61
103.94
104.07
107.04
108.55
116.41
107.70



521
509
510
512
513
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
127
128
129
130
200

22

Neal O'leary
Rebecca Boston
Ivan Pullen
John Clarke
Charlie Wilson
Brian Marshall
Roger Fish

Ben Curry

Peter Gallimore
Alan Cavendish-Tribe
Mark Harris
Robert Pallett
Martin Rowe
Steve Cork
Nigel Walton
Miranda Gibbs

Martin Roberts
David Barrowclough
Phillip Taylor

Peter House
Richard Derrick
Thomas Robinson
Joe Plowright

Graham Blackwell
lan Rowlance

01/10/2023 16:52:19

L2
L1
L1
L1
L1
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM

CM

JDC
JDC
JDC
JDC
JUN

BSC
5E

2.63
2.48
2.65
2.47
2.50
2.63
2.42
2.65
2.60
3.06
2.83
2.99
2.74
2.57
2.65
2.86

2.44
2.47
291
3.22
2.77
2.87
3.17

2.36
2.40

52.10
52.96
51.34
51.35
49.45
55.30
50.39
53.61
52.62
59.08
51.84
52.06
51.22
51.87
59.24
62.89

51.39
51.89
57.62
53.97
53.51
54.14
63.84

46.06
40.15

86.72
88.83
85.69
85.39
82.57
93.83
83.15
87.84
87.07
97.37
87.86
86.07
84.83
86.98
99.69

104.5
9

85.47
86.27
97.34
90.28
89.19
89.50

107.7
9

84.24
67.05

2.63
2.48
2.65
2.47
2.50
2.63
2.42
2.65
2.60
3.06
2.83
2.99
2.74
2.57
2.65
2.86

2.44
2.47
291
3.22
2.77
2.87
3.17

2.36
2.40

49.47
50.48
48.69
48.88
46.95
52.67
47.97
50.96
50.02
56.02
49.01
49.07
48.48
49.30
56.59
60.03

48.95
49.42
54.71
50.75
50.74
51.27
60.67

43.70
37.75

34.62
35.87
34.35
34.04
33.12
38.53
32.76
34.23
34.45
38.29
36.02
34.01
33.61
35.11
40.45
41.70

34.08
34.38
39.72
36.31
35.68
35.36
43.95

38.18
26.90

22.23
23.27
30.86
22.03
21.49
24.22
21.59
22.48
22.59
25.08
22.73
21.87
21.84
22.48
25.92
26.92

22.21
21.98
24.81
22.95
23.20
22.82
27.52

20.29
17.54

93
90
92
87
92
83
98
95
91
90
98
92
95
94
79
75

90
93
77
87
87
89
73

123

108.95
112.10
116.55
107.42
104.06
118.05
104.74
110.32
109.66
122.45
110.59
107.94
106.67
109.46
125.61
131.51

107.68
108.25
122.15
113.23
112.39
112.32
135.31

104.53
84.59



Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret

Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Interclub event, International Circuit

Series

Timed 3

Sun, Oct 1st, 2023

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

723
718
726
739
738
742
784
72
77
86
637
553
620
683
609
23
18
39
38
805
814
815
19
20
24
25
26
35
40

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver.
Robert Tonge
Peter Goulding
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Graham Porrett
Stephen Miles
Nicholas Scott
Grahame Harden
Alex Summers
Will Shuttleworth

Graham Blackwell
Lindsay Summers
Trevor Willis
Kirsten Dodd
Angharad Williams
Simon Clemow
Caroline Ryder
Matt Bramall
David Cleaver
Adrian Clinton-Watkins
Mike Smith

lan Jones

Justin Dobson
Roger Cumming
Julie Weiskrantz
Paul Boston
Sarah Bosworth
Richard Summers
Terry Brown
Dave Greenslade
Simon Baines
David Gallimore
Nigel Duffield
Adrian Evans
Jake Johnson
Geoff Ward

Phil Nelson
Matthew Ryder
Adam Cooper
Huw Williams

01/10/2023 16:52:19

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5A

BSC
5B
5E
5B
4A
4A
4A
2A
2C
2B
2A
L3
L3
L2
L5
L1
5B
5E
4A
4A
1B
CM
CM
5C
5C
5B
5B
5B
7B
4A

2.46
2.37
3.02
2.48
2.89
2.52
2.60
2.66
2.47
2.77

2.39
2.51
2.24
2.68
2.63
2.51
241
2.57
3.38
3.25
3.01
2.57
241
2.89
2.49
2.47
2.44
2.37
2.23
2.42
3.09
2.57
3.15
2.27
2.83
2.55
2.54
2.58
3.06
2.56

38.45
38.16
47.99
38.73
45.18
38.02
46.31
44.94
35.86
67.83

39.59
54.50
42.86
51.28
44.63
41.58
51.69
46.66
47.48
45.54
48.68
47.32
47.34
51.45
53.24
50.07
49.00
44.40
43.24
40.92
53.59
51.53
51.27
47.10
45.93
47.72
47.44
47.76
52.31
46.08

65.25
63.78
78.46
64.50
75.60
63.35
77.22
76.06
60.44

111.8
0

73.18
90.88
71.84
84.01
75.40
69.57
87.06
78.13
78.56
75.33
81.38
78.62
78.66
85.53
88.34
83.38
82.63
73.84
73.06
68.25
88.85
85.89
84.49
78.89
99.75
79.02
78.77
78.71
86.45
75.53

2.46
2.37
3.02
2.48
2.89
2.52
2.60
2.66
2.47
2.77

2.39
2.51
2.24
2.68
2.63
2.51
241
2.57
3.38
3.25
3.01
2.57
241
2.89
2.49
2.47
2.44
2.37
2.23
2.42
3.09
2.57
3.15
2.27
2.83
2.55
2.54
2.58
3.06
2.56

Sec 2
35.99
35.79
44,97
36.25
42.29
35.50
43.71
42.28
33.39
65.06

37.20
51.99
40.62
48.60
42.00
39.07
49.28
44.09
44.10
42.29
45.67
44.75
44.93
48.56
50.75
47.60
46.56
42.03
41.01
38.50
50.50
48.96
48.12
44.83
43.10
45.17
44.90
45.18
49.25
43.52

Sec 3
26.80
25.62
30.47
25.77
30.42
25.33
30.91
31.12
24.58
43.97

33.59
36.38
28.98
32.73
30.77
27.99
35.37
31.47
31.08
29.79
32.70
31.30
31.32
34.08
35.10
33.31
33.63
29.44
29.82
27.33
35.26
34.36
33.22
31.79
53.82
31.30
31.33
30.95
34.14
29.45

Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish
17.55 117 82.80
16.59 125 80.37
19.47 114 97.93
16.60 118 81.10
19.97 108 95.57
16.48 130 79.83
19.07 105 96.29
20.96 118 97.02
15.98 134 76.42
88.20 32 DNF
21.31 85 94.49
23.28 92 114.16
18.84 121 90.68
21.68 94 105.69
18.56 107 93.96
18.14 117 87.71
22.83 90 109.89
20.47 98 98.60
19.72 102 98.28
19.53 115 94.86
20.05 100 101.43
20.40 98 99.02
19.98 95 98.64
22.21 92 107.74
21.32 94 109.66
22.19 92 105.57
21.50 92 104.13
19.14 92.98
18.18 111 91.24
18.03 115 86.28
22.82 89 111.67
23.14 93 109.03
21.56 97 106.05
20.58 94 99.47
20.94 106 120.69
20.69 98 99.71
20.55 96 99.32
20.17 99 98.88
22.16 97 108.61
18.73 108 94.26



41
42
49
45
48
50
52
59
64
65
62
75
772
749
71
777
81
84
87
88
85
90
91
94
97
786
102
105
106
107
108
599
583
570
571
572
573
567
566
565

551
547
546
544
653
543
537
519
520
521
509

Paul Davies
Martin Chittenden
John Phelps
David Smith
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd
Lloyd Bettinson
Gareth Shipley
Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
Elen Worthington
John Heseltine
Howard Gaskin
Adam Phelps
Steve Arkley
Alex Gaskin
Nigel Fox

Chris Bramall
Michael Bellerby
Roger Abbott
Chris Bennett
Robbie Birrell
Tom Bourn
Steve Wilson
Keith Rose

Jake Bellerby
Peter Brown
Jonathan Baines
Dom Wilson

lan Butcher
Russell Thorpe
Simon Rogers
Nick Haynes
Chris Alston
Robert Spencer
Michael Sankey
Chris Whitlow
Malcolm Hickey
Richard Price
Sean Toms

Philip Matchwick
Paul Collins
Tony Smith
Bryan Herriott
Robert Jacobs
William Garner
Debbie Jones
Andrew Winston
Adam Cumming
Neal O'leary
Rebecca Boston

01/10/2023 16:52:19

4A
4A
3H
3G
3H
3H
3H
3C
3B
3B
3D
2B
2C
3H
2C
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
1E
1E
1F
1D
2A
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
L7
L5
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4

L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L1

2.38
2.56
2.80
2.70
2.67
2.51
241
2.43
2.93
3.67
2.76
2.33
3.32
2.14
2.84
2.88
2.42
2.65
2.69
2.90
2.84
241
3.18
2.72
2.60
2.66
2.85
2.87
3.11
2.66
2.80
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